4/20/2006
Announcement

The new KM WG Board cordially invites you to attend a free meeting, Thursday, April 20th, 1-4 p.m. in the Atrium Ballroom B, Ronald Reagan Building, Federal Triangle Metro Station, in conjunction with the Knowledge Management Conference and Exhibition, April 19-21st. No registration is required. See http://events.fcw.com/event/KM06 and see

http://colab.cim3.net/cgi-bin/wiki.pl?KnowledgeManagementWorkingGroup
Theme: The Knowledge Imperative: Key to Transformation

1:00 – 1:10 p.m. Welcome and KM WG Board Introductions by Harriet Riofrio, Former KM WG Chair, January 2004-April 2006.

1:10-1:20 p.m. Welcome from George Strawn, Co-Chair, Best Practices Committee and NSF CIO.

1:20-1:25 p.m. "Talking Stick" Ceremony, Harriet Riofrio and Mike Novak, Co-Chair.
1:25-1:30 p.m. Announcement about openings on the KM WG Board to be filled by the summer 2006, Mike Novak, Co-Chair.
1:30-2:00 p.m. Open to comments and questions from the audience regarding KM in government, Moderated by Mike Novak, Co-Chair with Notes by Steve Else, Co-Chair. There will be Door Prizes during each interaction session with the audience!

2-2:15 p.m. Highlights of Survey of Knowledge Management Practices in U.S. Federal Agencies: The Catalyst for E-Government Transformation, Elsa Rhoads, Board Member.
Remarks from Board Leadership:

2:15-2:30 p.m., Mike Novak, Co-Chair, Initiatives.

2:30-2:45 p.m., Steve Else, Co-Chair, Theme/Context.

2:45-3 p.m., Brand Niemann, Secretariat, KM Business Case Successes and Potential Way Ahead for a KM Line of Business "Business Case".
3-3:30 p.m. Open Discussion, Moderated by Fred Poker, Board Member and notes taken by Steve Else, Co-Chair.
3:30 p.m. Closing for Informal Networking followed by Exhibit Hall Reception, Mike Novak, Co-Chair. Follow-on Activities: Please review the draft governance documents on the WIKI. See http://colab.cim3.net/cgi-bin/wiki.pl?KnowledgeManagementWorkingGroup and provide feedback.
KM WG Board Members (2006-2007):

Michael Novak, Co-Chair (government), IRS, Michael.J.Novak@irs.gov
Steven Else, Co-Chair (non-government), Private Consultant, stevenelse@aol.com

Brand Niemann, Secretariat (government), SICoP Chair, EPA, niemann.brand@epa.gov

Denise Bedford, Member, World Bank, dbedford@worldbank.org

Giora Hadar, Former KM WG Co-Chair, Member, FAA, Giora.Hadar@faa.gov

Jeanne Holm, Member, NASA-JPL, jeanne.holm@jpl.nasa.gov

Fred Poker, Member, SERCO-NA, fred.poker@serco.com

Elsa Rhoads, Former KM WG Co-chair, Member, PBGC (Department of Labor), rhoads.elsa@pbgc.gov

KM WG Board Advisors:

George Strawn, Co-Chair, Best Practices Committee, NSF CIO, gstrawn@nsf.gov

Harriet Riofrio, Co-Chair Emeritus KM WG, DoD, harriet.riofrio@osd.mil

Alex Bennet, Former KM WG Co-Chair, Private Consultant, alex@mountainquestinstitute.com

Susan Turnbull, Co-Chair, Architecture & Infrastructure Emerging Technology Subcommittee, GSA, susan.turnbull@gsa.gov

Wiki: http://colab.cim3.net/cgi-bin/wiki.pl?KnowledgeManagementWorkingGroup
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Revised KM WG Charter for Public Review:
http://colab.cim3.net/file/work/KMWGBoard/Revised%20KMWG%20Charter_13Apr06.doc
New KM WG Bylaws for Public Review:
http://colab.cim3.net/file/work/KMWGBoard/KMWGBylaws_Draft_13Apr.doc
New KM WG Recommended Priorities for Public Review:
http://colab.cim3.net/file/work/KMWGBoard/Recommended%20Priorities%20of%20the%20KMWG_13Apr.doc
